So far as is known to our Directors, immediately following the completion of the

Global Offering and the Capitalization Issue (but without taking into account any Shares

which may be allotted and issued upon the exercise of the Over-allotment Option and the

options that may be granted under the Share Option Scheme), the following persons will

have an interest or a short position in the Shares or underlying Shares which would be

required to be disclosed to our Company and the Stock Exchange under the provisions

of Divisions 2 and 3 of Part XV of the SFO or would be, directly or indirectly, interested

in 10.00% or more of the nominal value of any class of share capital carrying rights to

vote in all circumstances at general meetings of any member of our Company:

Name

Nature of

interest

Number of

Shares or

underlying

Shares held as

at the date of

this prospectus

Approximate

percentage of

issued Shares

as at the date of

this prospectus
(Note 6)

Number of

Shares or

underlying

Shares held

after the Global

Offering and

the

Capitalization

Issue

Approximate

percentage of

issued Shares

immediately

after the Global

Offering and

the

Capitalization

Issue(Note 6)

Perfect Honour Beneficial

owner

50,055 47.93% 143,805,903 35.95%

Goldbond(Note 1) Interest in

controlled

corporation

50,055 47.93% 143,805,903 35.95%

Mr. Wong(Note 2) Interest in

controlled

corporation

50,055 47.93% 143,805,903 35.95%

Mrs. Wong(Note 2) Interest in

controlled

corporation

50,055 47.93% 143,805,903 35.95%

Ms. Jacqueline

Wong(Notes 2 and 3)

Interest in

controlled

corporation

57,098 54.68% 164,040,145 41.01%

SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

– 207 –

Name

Nature of

interest

Number of

Shares or

underlying

Shares held as

at the date of

this prospectus

Approximate

percentage of

issued Shares

as at the date of

this prospectus
(Note 6)

Number of

Shares or

underlying

Shares held

after the Global

Offering and

the

Capitalization

Issue

Approximate

percentage of

issued Shares

immediately

after the Global

Offering and

the

Capitalization

Issue(Note 6)

Silver Creation Beneficial

owner

29,500 28.25% 84,752,255 21.19%

Hony Capital(Note 4) Interest in

controlled

corporation

29,500 28.25% 84,752,255 21.19%

Hony Capital Fund

2008 GP,

L.P.(Note 4)

Interest in

controlled

corporation

29,500 28.25% 84,752,255 21.19%

Hony Capital Fund

2008 GP

Limited(Note 4)

Interest in

controlled

corporation

29,500 28.25% 84,752,255 21.19%

Hony Capital

Management

Limited(Note 4)

Interest in

controlled

corporation

29,500 28.25% 84,752,255 21.19%

Mr. John Huan

Zhao(Note 4)

Interest in

controlled

corporation

29,500 28.25% 84,752,255 21.19%

Yong Hua Beneficial

owner

13,402 12.83% 38,503,380 9.62%

Mr. Xie(Note 5) Interest in

controlled

corporation

17,824 17.07% 51,207,600 12.80%

SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

– 208 –

Notes:

1. Perfect Honour is wholly-owned by Goldbond, which is deemed to be interested in all the Shares held
by Perfect Honour under the SFO.

2. Approximately 30.99% of the total issued share capital of Goldbond (being 855,808,725 shares) is held
by Allied Luck, the entire share capital of which is held by the Trust A. The Trust A is a discretionary trust
with Mr. Wong and Mrs. Wong being the settlors and trustees and Ms. Michelle Wong and Ms.
Jacqueline Wong and their children being the beneficiaries.

Approximately 25.92% of the total issued share capital of Goldbond (being 715,846,792 shares) is held